A
%\C.)
!
J
"
o
0
o
9
g
<

UNOFFICIAL COPY
9709092

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND
WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Kagei & Matsunaga LLP
19191 South Vermont Avenues\' BEFT. i RECORD T
: - - o DEPY G2 RECORDTh P
Suite 420 ) o u L35
Torrance, CA 80502 : . Jmun‘e{ TRAN 4213 05/02/97 11503100
Attn: fGeoffrey D. Matsunaga :K)ﬁﬁgr':(&tl&w :‘-{97._;-_;;,3._;,,“-,?%
o ' R L \LCORDER

SECOND AMENUYMEIIT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED
MORTGAGE 281 SECURITY AGREEMENT

&
2
THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO-AMENDED AND RESTATED MORTGAGE %
AND SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Amendwment") is made as of N
January 13, 1997, by and between SHUWA (TVERFRONT PARTNERSHIP, an
Illinois limited partnership ("Mortgager"), and THE DAI-ICHI ‘
KANGYC BANK, LTD., a Japanese banking corparition acting through

its Lcs Angeles Agency ("Mortgagee') .

RECITALS

A. Pursuant to that certain Amended and Roctated
Secured Credit Agreement dated as of January 11, 199¢, among
Shuwa Investments Corporation, a California corperation (the
"Borrower"), Mortgagor, Shuwa Corpcration of Chicago, an Illinpis
sorperation ("Shuwa Chicage"), Shuwa Wacker Corporation, ar
Illinois corporation ("Shuwa Wacker"), and Mortgagee (as modified
by that certain Loan Modification Agreement dated as of July 11,
1996, the "Credit Agreement"), Mortgagee made a loan te the
Borrower in the original principal amount of $21,000,000 (the
"Loan") .

8. The Loan is evidenced by that certain Amended and
Restated Secured Promigsory Note dated January 11, 1996, as
modified by that certain Amendment tc Amended and Restated
Secured Promissory Note dated as of July 11, 1996 {(as so
modified, the "Note”), made by the Borrower in favor of Mortgagee
in the principal amount of $21,000,000.

JEECANLZ .21 f;////
020137 -1- SECOMD AMENDMENT T MORTCAGR { /) ﬂ\d




UNOFFICIAL COPY

C.  The Note is secured by, among other things, (i)
that certain Amended and Restated Mortgage and Security Agreement
dated as of January 11, 1996, executed by Mortgagor, as
mortgagor, for the benefit of Mortgagee, as mortgagee, and
racorded on February 29, 1996, in the Office of the Recorder of
Cook County, Illinois, as Document No. 96-157849, as modified by
that certain Amendment to Amended and Restated Mortgage and
Security Agreement dated as of July 11, 1996, recorded on
Octocber 29, 1996, in the Office of the Recoxder of Cook County,
Illinois, as Document No. 96-822720 (as so modified, the
"Mortgage"), and (ii) that certain Amended and Restated
Collateral Assignment of Leases and Rents dated as of January 11,
1996, executed by Mortgagor, as assignor, for the benefit of
Mortgagee - as assignee, and recorded on February 29, 1996, in the
Office of ihe Recorder of Cook Cecunty, Illincis, as Document No.
96-158386, 25 modified by that certain Amendment to Amended and
Regtated Coliatiral Assignment of lLeases and Rents dated as of
July 11, 1996, «ecorded on October 29, 1996, in the Office of the
Recorder of Cook feounty, Illinois, as Document No. 96-822721 (as
30 modified, the "Lease Assignment!),

D. The Borrower's performance of its obligations with
respect to the Loan have-heen guaranteed by Shuwa Corporation, a
Japanegse corporation and tiie parent company of the Borrower (the
"Guarantoer”), pursuant to theé-certaln Japanese language Revised
Guarantee (kaitel hoshosho) dated January 11, 1996, executed by
the Guarantor in favor of Mortgagee (the "Guaranty"). The Credit
Agreement, the Note, the Mortgage, che Lease Assignment, the
Guaranty and any other agreements, documents and instruments
related to, evidencing, governing or sesuring the Loan are
hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Loan Documents”

E. Concurrently herewith, the Roriower, Mortgagor,
Shuwa Chicago, Shuwa Wacker and Mortgagee are entering into that
certain Second Loan Modification Agreement (thz “Modification
Agreement") and certain other documents and agrezments of even
date herewith (collectively, the "Modification Documents") to
amend the Loan Documents to extend the maturity date of the Loan
to July 11, 1997, and make such other modifications as set forth
therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerat.ion,
the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,
Mortgagor and Mortgagee hereby agree as follows:

1. Amepdments to Mortaace.

1.1 Dpefigitions. Unless otherwise defined
herein, all capitalized terms used herein shall have the meanings
assigned to such terms in the Modification Agreement.

DEEGAMDZ, 2L
0e0497 SECOND AMEHDMENT 70 MORTGAGE




UNOFFICIAL COPY

1.2 Mortaage.

{a) Article 18 of the Mortgage is hereby
deleted in its entirety and the following is substituted in
lieu thereof:

18. Self Help. In the event of any Event of
Default by Mortgagor, Mortgagee or a lawfully appointed
receiver, at their respective options, and in addition
to any other remedy Mortgagee may have under this
Mortgage, by self-help or otherwise, upeon five (5)
business days prior notice to Mortgagor (or upon such
shorter period of notice, or with no notice at all,
only if notice cannot practicably by given, if judged
kv Mortgagee to be necessary to meet an emergency
ciiuation), may perferm any act required by this
Motrgage to be performed by Mortgagor in such manner
and ts such extent ag Mortgagee or such receiver deems
necesgayy to pregerve or protect the Mortgaged
onpezuy, “hls Mortgage and Mortgagee 8 security for

Note, and may enter upcn the Mortgaged Premises for the
foregomng purpnses and, in exercising any such power,
pay necesgsary evrenses, employ attorneys and pay fees
in connection with tne exercise of such powers without
notice cr demand on/ Mortgagor and without releasing
Mortgagor from any obligations under this Mortgage, and
such costs and expenses(shall become due and payable
from Mortgagor to Mortgagze upon demand and until paid
the same shall be added to tre Principal Indebtedness
and secured by the lien of tliz Mortgage. Mortgagor
hereby waives any claim against Mortgagee and/or such
receiver arising out of such entry ar out of any other
act performed pursuant to this Article 18, except to
the extent such claim arises as a result of the gross
negligence or willful misconduct cf Mortuagee or such
receiver,

(b} Article 41 of the Mortgage iz héxeby
medified by deleting the second addressee in clause «h) and
substituting the following in lieu thereof:

KAGE] & MATSUNAGA LLP

19191 South Vermont Avenue, Suite 420
Tarrance, California 90502
Attention: Geoffrey D. Matsunaga
Telephone: (310) 532-0144

Telecopy: (310) 532-5783

1.3 References Lo the "Noge". Each reference in

the Mortgage to the "Note" or words of like import referring to
the Note shall be deemed to refer to the Note as amended by that
certain Second Amendment to Amended and Restated Secured

DEKDAMDZ . 21
ouuiat -3~ SECUHD AMENOMENT TG MORTAAGE




UNOFFICIAL COPY

Promissory Note dated as of even date herewith executed by and
between the Borrower and Mostgagese,

1.4 Referengeg to the “"Credit Adreement!. Each

reference in the Mortgage to the "Credit Agreement" or words of
Like import referring to the Credit Agreement shall be deemed to
yefer to the Credit Agreement as amended by the Modification
Agreement ,

1.5 References to Loan Documents. Each reference
in the Mortgage to any other Loan Document shall be deemed to
refer to ruch other Loan Document as amended by the Modification

Documentg.

en Ratification. 17T 1S FURTHER MUTUALLY UNDERSTOOD
AND AGREED by Mortgager and Mortgagee that the Mortgage, as
amended hereby,” is hereby ratified and confirmed, shall continue
in full force and’effect, and shall continue to secure payment
and performance of tnhe obligationg set forth and described in the
Loan Documents as amended by the Modification Documents,

3.  Counterpartg. This Amendment may be executed in
any number of counterparts and by different parties hereto on
separate counterparts, each ci which when so executed shall be
deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall
constitute one and the same agreemsnt,

4, Governing Law. This amendment shall be governed
by and interpreted and enforced in accordance with the
gsubstantive laws of the State of Illincis without regard teo the
conflicts of laws principles thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each cf tlortgagor and Mortgagee has
caused this Amendment tc be executed by its duly authorized
representative as of the date first set forth above.

SHUWA RIVERFRONT LIMITED PARTNGRGHIP
an Illinois limited partnership

By SHUWA CORPORATION OF CHICAGO
Its General Partner

—————
By g ; AT e
ame 1 PRKAJ L KOBAYASHI
Title: PRESIDENT

DEEDAMD2 I
naLi)? SECOND AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE




UNOFFICIAL COPY

THE DAI-ICHI KANGYO BANK, LTD.
Los Angeles Agency

-
)
Name:
Title:

DITTAMEZ 41
028197 -5- SEOOND AMEHCMENT O MORTUAOY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of Califernia

County of Los Angeles

on MMW /., 1997, before me, AN /f//tf’//r’d/# , Notary
Public, personally appeared TRCATT PR AT .
personally known to me or proved to me on the baSlS of
satisfartory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed
to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that heilshe
executed tiiz same in his/wer authorized capacity, and that by
hig/trer giunature on the instrument the person, or the entity
upon behalf oi which the person acted, executed the ingtrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

[seal)

o R o

=

-” (AN COMM, # 1006078

(, # '} Nolory Public: ~ Colifomia
s, L0 ANGELES COUNTY

My Coamm. Lepiven SCP 30, 1097

OEECAMDZ 21
a0 SECOND AMENDMENT TO MORTIAGE




UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of California

County of Log Angeles

On _ﬂPﬁ[ [ . 1997, before me, fi{ﬁel 7. Jrone , Notary
Public, personally appeared Feutisg _ Mimdadni ¢ .
peraonally known to me or proved to me on the Hasis of
satisfrctory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed
to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she
executed Lhe same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by
hig/her sigaature on the instrument the persen, or the entity
upon behalf ol 'which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

Wl G
ey

\

e

HCLLE 1. LUONG
Commission ¥ 1092443
Notary Pubiic — Galitnini
Lot Angalos Counly
My Comvn. Explros Apr 5, 3000

TEEDAMDY 2
2e0i 27 SECOHD AMENDMENT TG MORTOAGE




UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARCELDL 1

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 YN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN AT AND BELOW THE HORIZONTAL
PLANE OF +50.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BREGINNING AT '"HE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET
(ALSO BEING 7VE WEST LINE OF LOT 4 AND S IN SAID BLOCK 2) AND THE NORTH LINE OF
THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED; PHENCE NORTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH
CLARK STREET A DISTANCE OF 300.43 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST
DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 134,10 FREET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG A LINE 134,10 FEET
EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH CLARK STREET A DISTANCE OF
3105.09 FEET 70 A POINT ©ON THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGC RIVER, AS OCCUPIED;
PHENCE WEST ALONG THE NOATH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED, A DISTANCE
OF 134,18 FEET TO THE POINT.OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINQIS,

ALSO

PHAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOAN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF ‘THE THIRD FRIWNZIPAL MERIDIAN AND ABOVE THE HORIZONTAL
BLANE OF +50,00 PEET AROVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

(ALZO BEING THE WEST LINE OF LOTS 4 AND 5 I GAID BLOCK 2) AND THE NORTH LINE OF
THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED; THENCE NORTH AlonG THE EAST LINE O SAID NORYTH
CLARK STREET A DISTANCE OF 300.43 FEET; THENCE EASY AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST
DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 136.10 FEET; THENCE-SOUTH ALONG A LINE 134,10 FRET
EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH CLARK STREET A DISTANCE OF
305,16 FEET TO A POINT OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPLIEDR, A
DISTANCE OF 136,18 FERT TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK ZOUNTY, ILLINOLS.

@
Y
BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF -THE BAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET §
N

PARCEL 3

EASEMENTS APPURTENANT 1O AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS DESCRIBFJ.IN THE
SASEMENT AND OPERATING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF JANUARY 14, 1986 AND RECCABED
JANUARY 21, 1966 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER BG025944 MADE BY AND BETWEEN, LASALL
NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTER UNDER TRUST AGREFMENYD DATED MARCH 1, 1986 ANL KWOWN AS
TRUST NUMBER 109495, LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT
SATED JUNE 29, 1981 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 104102, OXFORD PROPERTIES, INC.,
LASALLE NATTIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 20, 1985
AND ENOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 110339 AND THE JUC-TISHMAN, CHICAGO HOTEL COMPANY, AS
AMENDED BY FIRST AMENDMENT TO BASEMENT AND OPERATING AGREEMENT DATED AUGUST 23,
LORY AKD RECORDED AUGUST 24, 1989 AS DOCUMENT BB3B456]1 MADE BY AND BETWREN
LASALLE NATTONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 10949%, LASALLE NATIONAL
BANK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 104102, LASALLE NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE
UNDER PRUST NUMBER 112420, QUAKER TOWER PARTNERSHIP, BCE DEVELOPMENT PROPERTIES,
INC., LASALLE NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 110335 AND JDC CHICAGO




UNOFFICIAL COPY

HOTEL LIMIPED PARTNERSHIP, CVER, UNDER AND UPON PORTIONS OF THE FOLLOWING
DESCRIBED LAND:

THAT DPART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN CF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39
MORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AT AND BELOW THE
HORUZONTAL PLANE OF +50.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED
AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET
(ALSO BEING 4HE EAST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND 8 IN SAID BLOCK 2) AND THE NORTH LINE OF
THE CHICAGU RAMER, AS OCCUPIED; THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICASC
RIVER, AS OCCUPISD A DISTANCE CF 187.48 PEET 70 A POINT ON A LINE 134.10 FEET
EAST (AS MEASURLP AT RIGHT ANGLES) OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF NORTH
CLARK STREET: ‘THENIE NORTH ALONG SAID LINE (SAID LINE ALSO BEING THE EAST FACE
OF AN EXISTING CONCRETF FOUNDATION WALL AND ITS NORTHERLY AND SOUTHERLY
EXTENSION THEREOF) A DISTANCE OF 306,09 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE
LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 187.47 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF
SAID NORTH DEARBORN STREED: THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH
DEARBORN STREET A DISTANCE OF 211.60 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING;

AND

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 TN ORICINAL TOWN OF _CHICAGD IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39
HORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINC(PAL MERIDIAN, AT THE ABOVE THE
HORIZONTAL PLANE OF +50.00 FERT ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED
AS FOLLOWS:

BECINMING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE WIS? LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET
(ALSQ PEING THE EAST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND 8 IN SAILL BLOZK 2} AND THE NORTH LINE OF
THE CHITAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED:; THENCE WEST ALONG ThE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO
RIVES., AS OCCUPIED, A DISTANCE OF 18%.48 FEET TO A POINT ON A LINE 136.10 FEET
KAST (AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE ZAST LINE OF NORTH
CLARE STREET, 'PHENCE NORTH ALONG SAID LINE A DISTANCE OF 305,16 FLEET; 'THENCE
EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF '136.37 FEET TO A
POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH DEARBORN STREET; THENCE SOU”n ALONG THE
WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH DEARBORN STREET A DISTANCE OF 311,60 FEED PC THE POINT
OF BEGINNING, IN COCK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

PARCEL 3

EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TC AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, AS LBSCRIBED IN THE
PARKING ACGREEMENT DATED AS OF JANUARY 14, 1986 AND RECORDED JANUARY 21, 1966 AS
DOCUCENT NO, 86025945 MADE BY AND BETWEEN LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE
UNDEF TRUST AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 20, 1985 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 110339,
PHE JDC-TISHMAN CHICAGO HOTEL COMPANY, LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER
TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MARCH 1, 1985 AND KMOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 109495, OXFORD
PROPERTIES, INC., AND LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT
NDATED JUNE 26, 1981 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 104102, OVER, ACROSS, UNDER AND




UNOFFICIAL COPY

JPON PORTIONS OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND:

THAT BART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGIHAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 219
NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AT AND BELOW THE
HORIZONTAL PLANE +50.00 FEET ABOVE THE CHICAGO CITY DATUM, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED
AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET
(ALZ0 BEING THE EAST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND 8 IN SAID BLOCK 2} AND THE NORTH LINE OF
THE CHICAGO/RIVER, AS OCCUPIED; THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO
RIVER, AS OCCUBIED, A DISTANCE OQF 187.48 FEET TO A POINT ON A LINE 114.10 FEET
FAST (AS MEASUXED AT RIGHT ANGLES) OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF NORTH
CLARK STREET; THLNTE NORTH ALONG SAID LINE (SAID LINE ALSO BEING THE EAST FACE
OF AN EXISTING CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL AND ITS NORTHERLY AND SOUTHERLY
EXTENSION THEREOF) » DISTANCE OF 305.09 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RICGHT ANGLES TC THE
LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DJISTANCE OF 187,37 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF
SAID NORTH DEARBORN STREET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH
DEARBORN STRERT A DISTANCEZ 0L 311.60 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING,

AND

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL 'TOUM OF CHICAGC IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39
MORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIBAL MERIDIAN, AY AND ANOVE THE
HORIZONTAL PLANE +60.00 FEET ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE PCINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE/WEET LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET
1ALSO BEING 'PHE BEAST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND 6 IN SAID/BLOCK 2) AND THE WORTH LINE OF
THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED,; THENCE WEST ALONG THE-NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO
RIVER, AS CCCUPIED, A DISTANCE OF 185.48 FEET TO A FOINT ON A LINE )36.10 FEET
EAST (AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) OF AND PARALLEL WITH WYE EAST LINE OF NORTH
CLARK STREET; THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID LINE A DISTANCE OF 205016 FEET: THENCE
EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED L1ikE A DISTANCE Jr-185.37 FEET TO A
POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH DEARBORN STREET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE
WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH DEARBCRN STREET, A DISTANCE OF 311.06G FEZVTO THE POINT
OF BEGINNING.

PARCEL 4

FASEMENT APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, AS DESCRIBER IN THE
GRAMT OF AUTOMOBILE ACCESS LASEMENT DATED AUGUST 23, 1988 AND RECORDED AUGUST
24, 1988 AS DOCUMENT B828456G MADE BY AND BETWEEN LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS
TRUSTEE UNDER PRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 29, 1961 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER
LUd02 (THE GRANTOR) AND SHUWA RIVERFRONT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, AN ILLINCIS
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OVER, ACROSS, UNDER AND UPON PORTIONS OF THE FOLLOWING
DESCRIBED LAND:

THAT PARY GF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39




UNOFFICIAL COPY

SNOBRTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBEDL AS
FOLLOWS

BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET (ALSD BEING
THE WRST LINE OF LOT 5 IN SAID BLOCK 2) AND THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST RINZIE STREET
(AL3O BEING THE NORTH LINE OF LOTS 5 THROUGH B, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN SAID BLOCK
21 THENCE EAST ALONG ‘THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID WEST KINZIE STREET A DISTANCE OF
221,47 FEET TO THE WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET; THENCE SCUTH ALONG THE
WEST LINE OF. SAID NORTH DEARBORN STREET {ALSO BEING THE EAST LINE OF LOT 3 IN
SAID BLOCK.Z) A DYISTANCE OF 178,60 FEET TO A POINT 311.60 FEET NORTH (AS
HEASURED ALONG SAYD WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN STREET) OF THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS
OCCYPIED; THENCE WEST A DISTANCE OF 321,47 FEET TO A POINT OF THE EAST LINE OF
SALD MORTH CLARK STREET 300,43 FEET NORTH (AS MEASURED ALONG SAID EAST LINE OF
MIRTH CLARK STREET, UF. SAID CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCURIED: THENCE NORTH ALONG THE
EAST LIME OF SAID NORTI CLARK STREET A DISTANCE OF 177,86 FEET 10 THE POINT OF
FREGTNNING,

PARCEL %

EASEMENT APPURTENANT TO AND FOR Tdl BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, OF THE PARKING FACILITY
FOR USE AND ENJOYMENT AS A GARAGE, WS DESCRIBED IN ARTICLE III OF PARKING
AGREEMENT DATED JANUARY 14, 198& ANDLCORDED JANUARY 21, 1986 AS DOCUMENT
R6025945 MADE BY AND BRETWEEN LASALLE NATZUNAL BANK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER
110339, PHE JDC-TISHMAN CHICAGO HQTEL COMPANY, LASALLE NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE
UNDER THUST NUMBER 109493, OXFORD PROPERTISS, ~INC., AND LASALLE NATIONAL BANK,
AS 'PRUSTREE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 104102, OVER Ti'F FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND:

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO I -GECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39
NCRTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN GOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTH LINE OF WBEST KINZIE STREET
(AL30 BREING THE NORTH LINE OF LOTS 5, 6, 7 AND 8 IN SAID BLOCK 2) AND THE EAST
LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET (ALSO BEING THE WEST LINE OF LOTS 4.AND S IN SAID
BLOCK 2); THENCE SOUTH O DEGREES WEST ALONG SAID EAST LINE OF NORVH CULARK STREET
A DISTANCE OF 241,98 PRET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST UFGCRIBED
LINE, HAVING A BEARING OF SOUTH 90 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 135,02 @EeT TO A
POINT OF BEGINNING, SAID POINT BEING THE INSIDE FACE OF THE GARAGE WALL: THE
FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LINES ARE MEASURED ALONG THE INSIDE FACE OF SAID GARAGE
WALL; THENCE SOUTH 90 DRECREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 13,0% FEET; THENCE SOUTH 0
DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 1,35 FERT; THENCE SOUTH 90 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF
10,47 FEET; THENCE NORTH O DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF A 4,95 FEET; THENCE SOUTH
00 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 36.71 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE
OF 138.22 FEEP; THENCE SQUTH 30 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 12.09 FEET: THENCE
SOUTH O DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 67.46 PREET; THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES WEST A
DISTANCE OF 16.86 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 7.14 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 19,22 FEET; THENCE NORTH Q DEGREES
UAST A DISTANCE OF 6.05 FRET; THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 76.84




UNOFFICIAL COPY

FEET) THEWCE NORTH 0 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 26,16 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 90
DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 2,01 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF

47.09 FEET: THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 1.99 FEET; THENCE NORTH ©
DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 143.53 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 90 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE

OF 2.02 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 14,44 FEET; THENCE NORTH
90 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 1,96 FEET; THENCE NORTH O DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE

OF 12,95 FEET TO THE POLNT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, JLLINOIS.

TaAK NUMBER:( 17-09-409-006

ADDRESS OF PROPENTY: 321 NORTH CLARK STREEY, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS




